

22.12.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Kunal Yadav, counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Vikas Sharma, counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that he does not intend to file replication and that he would file affidavit regarding A/D of documents. To the same effect is the contention of ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submitted that he has already filed reply to the application of the plaintiff under order 39 rules 1 & 2 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is not ready for the arguments and hence, matter is adjourned for arguments on application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Put up the case on 19.02.2021 for above purposes.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
22.12.2020