

Civ. No. 549/19
CNR No. DLWT01-005855-2019
Mamta Rani Vs. Smt. Santosh Devi

11.03.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vikas Sharma, counsel for the defendant.

It has come wrongly in the last order that the application of plaintiff was u/o 11 Rule 14 CPC. Rather, the application is u/o VII Rule 14 read with section 151 CPC and the counsel for the defendant filed reply to that application with spare copy which be supplied to the plaintiff whenever he appears.

It is pertinent to mention that no one is appearing for the plaintiff for last 2-3 dates.

Last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to argue the application on **18.05.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
11.03.2022