

08.08.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff is not available today for admission / denial of documents. Seeks adjournment. Not opposed. Time granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for admission / denial of documents, framing of issues as well as payment of previous cost by the plaintiff on 05.12.2022.

Parties are directed to appear on the next date of hearing for admission / denial of documents.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
08.08.2022